





[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]  
[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]  
[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED]



















● ● [redacted]  
[redacted]  
[redacted]

● ● ● ●

● ●

































● ● [redacted]  
[redacted]  
[redacted]

[redacted] [redacted] [redacted] [redacted]









• • [REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]















Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 33: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:32 PM</b>							
1st	5	Mount Saint Joseph (K.Healy, E.Veon, E.Arnold, E.French, B.Gimaro, M.Whalen, M.Curran, M.Sandquist, [M.Walsh])	05:15.76				30.0
2nd	3	Merion Mercy (A.Baccile, C.Kwapinski, A.Levine, S.Capuzzi, T.Gregitis, I.Begley, O.Anderson, E.Welch, [D.Sciulli])	05:17.21	0.5%	00:01.45	00:00:01.45	18.0
3rd	2	Ocean City (N.Greene, E.Guido, R.Millar, M.Wisham, R.Dubbs, A.Schmidt, K.Coffey, A.Lopez, [O.Martinelli])	05:40.58	7.9%	00:23.37	00:00:24.82	9.0
4th	4	Radnor Girls (O.Zenouzi, J.Getty, E.Conklyn, A.Vitt, L.Fogel, T.Kilby, J.Vines, J.Wi, [J.Weitzman])	05:47.97	10.2%	00:07.39	00:00:32.21	1.5

<b>Race 34: Boys Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:40 PM</b>							
1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (D.Molz, D.Mirabella, M.Fedele, M.West, E.Geiger, S.Porreca, A.McGuigan, W.Zsembik, [B.Richey])	04:30.22				30.0
2nd	2	La Salle (W.Ernst, A.Rosato, T.DeLuca, S.Harkins, R.Smigiel, T.Nagle, D.Horan, D.Junkin, [K.Kirlin])	04:38.36	3.0%	00:08.14	00:00:08.14	24.0
3rd	4	St. Peters Prep (R.Ramos, G.Nacheff, B.Kane, D.McCarthy, J.Cruciani, T.Sarmiento, D.Yee, D.Dias, [J.Halligan])	04:45.46	5.6%	00:07.10	00:00:15.24	12.0
4th	5	St. Augustine (G.Gitto, G.Zappariello, A.Fama, F.Sullivan, C.Dragovits, S.Carlin, C.Browne, T.Hunt, [B.Silla])	04:45.80	5.8%	00:00.34	00:00:15.58	6.0
5th	1	Fordham Prep (J.Folkerts, A.Picone, E.Mooney, M.Miles, J.Petrozzi, J.Chung, A.whelan, R.Pere, [S.Beirne])	04:52.85	8.4%	00:07.05	00:00:22.63	3.0
6th	6	Christian Brothers (M.Prince, K.Bhattacharya, Z.Kramer, J.Enright, C.deGersdorff, C.Ramos, k.flammer, J.Bogdan,	05:01.59	11.6%	00:08.74	00:00:31.37	1.5

<b>Race 35: Girls 2nd 8+ Final @ 03:48 PM</b>							
1st	3	Holy Spirit (C.TUOHY, M.Biondi, E.Shober, A.Citta, K.Curran, A.Koch, M.Koch, D.Dooley, [M.Shober])	05:19.86				30.0
2nd	4	Mount Saint Joseph (S.ALTOMARE, M.Lipovsky, H.Blatney, C.Mina, O.Snakard, A.McPhilemy, R.Gorman, P.COMTOIS, [I.Mina])	05:21.29	0.4%	00:01.43	00:00:01.43	24.0
3rd	5	Mainland (R.Vanace, K.Esparza, A.Stormes, M.Minichino, P.Ortzman, C.O'Neill, H.Shim, M.Carney, [A.Syed])	05:44.86	7.8%	00:23.57	00:00:25.00	12.0
4th	2	Haddonfield (K.Hohweiler, N.Zucca, H.Cooper, H.Maskery, G.Bowman, H.Roche, C.Vielehr, G.Suarez,	05:48.10	8.8%	00:03.24	00:00:28.24	3.0
	1	Archbishop Carroll (G.Grube, S.Streko, M.Beale, K.TRIMBLE, K.Carlin, G.Neeld, A.Swinson, C.Boyle, [I.Pimentel])	Excluded				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 36: Boys 2nd 8+ Final @ 03:56 PM</b>							
1st	3	La Salle (A.Virkler, P.Caufield, N.Cooper, S.Altier, G.Hamilton, W.Altier, D.Alexander, B.Sweeney, [C.Freedman])	04:47.09				30.0
2nd	2	St. Joseph Prep (J.Barbera, D.Morrow, R.Breslin, J.Crawford, C.Sergi, M.Carney, T.Hicks, E.Pacitti, [D.Robak])	04:52.16	1.8%	00:05.07	00:00:05.07	24.0
3rd	4	Fordham Prep (C.PADILLA, N.Chwalkowski, R.Young, R.Finn, J.Ringelstein, D.Gesang, C.Kwas, N.Peel, [A.Marciano])	04:56.32	3.2%	00:04.16	00:00:09.23	12.0
4th	1	Ocean City B (N.Centrone, Z.Greger, R.Young, S.Pierson, E.Love, G.Longstaff, k.o'connor, J.Ruskey, [M.Catanoso])	05:05.71	6.5%	00:09.39	00:00:18.62	6.0
5th	5	St. Augustine (C.Carey, J.D'Ambrosio, R.Belansen III, J.Campbell, P.Orecchia, P.Tsikouras, M.Cottrell, N.Canuso, [A.Dragovits])	05:07.51	7.1%	00:01.80	00:00:20.42	3.0
6th	6	Ocean City A (J.Papperman, L.Cook, N.Gartner, A.Yoa, B.Wiley, D.Millar, A.Garreffo, N.Hays, [a.leonetti])	05:25.55	13.4%	00:18.04	00:00:38.46	1.5

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 37: Girls Varsity 1x Final @ 04:04 PM</b>							
1st	5	Immaculate Heart Academy (J.Giannotta)	07:09.47				10.0
2nd	4	Strath Haven (D.Mervine)	07:09.78	0.1%	00:00.31	00:00:00.31	8.0
3rd	3	Germantown Friends (L.Okeson)	07:13.66	1.0%	00:03.88	00:00:04.19	4.0
4th	1	Merion Mercy (M.Sherman)	07:23.36	3.2%	00:09.70	00:00:13.89	2.0
5th	6	Germantown Academy (L.Naber)	07:40.87	7.3%	00:17.51	00:00:31.40	1.0
6th	2	Abington (M.Madden)	07:58.52	11.4%	00:17.65	00:00:49.05	0.5

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 38: Boys Varsity 1x Final @ 04:12 PM</b>							
1st	3	Germantown Friends (J.Wright)	05:55.41				10.0
2nd	4	Strath Haven (E.Subers)	06:02.31	1.9%	00:06.90	00:00:06.90	8.0
3rd	1	Claritas (J.Bucko)	06:06.66	3.2%	00:04.35	00:00:11.25	4.0
4th	5	Don Bosco Prep (M.O'Keefe)	06:09.54	4.0%	00:02.88	00:00:14.13	2.0
5th	2	Ridgewood (C.Koontz)	06:10.37	4.2%	00:00.83	00:00:14.96	1.0
6th	6	Wyoming Seminary (T.Weil)	06:11.08	4.4%	00:00.71	00:00:15.67	0.5

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 39: Girls Varsity 2x Final @ 04:20 PM</b>							
1st	3	Ridgewood (C.Callaghan, J.Wittmaack)	06:05.06				15.0
2nd	4	Episcopal (H.Zirnkilton, E.King)	06:07.89	0.8%	00:02.83	00:00:02.83	12.0
3rd	5	Baldwin (C.Kiser, J.Greytok)	06:11.62	1.8%	00:03.73	00:00:06.56	6.0
4th	2	Conestoga (H.Culbert, L.Burgess)	06:11.82	1.9%	00:00.20	00:00:06.76	3.0
5th	1	Lower Merion (S.Wilson-Leslie, M.Beckman)	06:41.12	9.9%	00:29.30	00:00:36.06	1.5
6th	6	North Arlington (A.McCann, k.cappuccino)	06:45.14	11.0%	00:04.02	00:00:40.08	0.8

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 40: Boys Varsity 2x Final @ 04:28 PM</b>							
1st	4	Malvern Prep (A.Quintiliani, C.Franck)	05:24.79				15.0
2nd	3	Germantown Academy A (D.Walkush, N.Moeller)	05:29.61	1.5%	00:04.82	00:00:04.82	12.0
3rd	2	Conestoga (M.Balch, S.Connell)	05:32.79	2.5%	00:03.18	00:00:08.00	6.0
4th	5	Don Bosco Prep (O.Cordaro, N.Baginski)	05:36.94	3.7%	00:04.15	00:00:12.15	3.0
5th	6	Christian Brothers (M.Toppi, L.Wickham)	05:48.15	7.2%	00:11.21	00:00:23.36	1.5
6th	1	Haddon Twp (P.Revier, V.Fitzpatrick)	05:53.69	8.9%	00:05.54	00:00:28.90	0.8



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 40: Boys Varsity 2x Final @ 04:28 PM</b>							
<b>Race 42: Boys Varsity 2- Final @ 04:36 PM</b>							
1st	4	Radnor A (M.Fitzpatrick, B.Palmer)	<b>05:54.80</b>				15.0
2nd	5	Bergen Catholic (C.Labozzetta, T.Murray)	<b>05:57.85</b>	0.9%	00:03.05	00:00:03.05	12.0
3rd	1	Germantown Friends (R.Allon, E.Shen)	<b>06:01.18</b>	1.8%	00:03.33	00:00:06.38	6.0
4th	3	Lower Merion (K.Aspesi, J.Estacio)	<b>06:11.95</b>	4.8%	00:10.77	00:00:17.15	3.0
5th	2	Radnor A (B.Webster, S.Bupp)	<b>06:20.12</b>	7.1%	00:08.17	00:00:25.32	1.5
6th	6	St. Peters Prep (J.McGuire, R.Burgers)	<b>06:53.59</b>	16.6%	00:33.47	00:00:58.79	0.8
<b>Race 43: Girls Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:44 PM</b>							
1st	3	Merion Mercy (M.Lamb, E.Braun, C.Schrieber, J.McGill, [C.Wendel])	<b>05:37.03</b>				20.0
2nd	2	Harriton (A.Daley-Gibson, F.Maruca, E.Greenhalgh, A.Rieser, [J.Manning])	<b>05:43.47</b>	1.9%	00:06.44	00:00:06.44	16.0
3rd	4	Eustace (G.Salvati, M.Wenzke, E.Barbieri, N.Mariani, [E.Smith])	<b>05:43.50</b>	1.9%	00:00.03	00:00:06.47	8.0
4th	1	Bonner Prendergast (D.Covert, S.McKenna, M.Nestel, T.Colivas, [V.Romeo])	<b>05:54.39</b>	5.2%	00:10.89	00:00:17.36	4.0
5th	5	Absegami (E.Karovic, C.Moloney, m.joga, G.Gonzalez, [N.Javelosa])	<b>05:56.60</b>	5.8%	00:02.21	00:00:19.57	2.0
6th	6	Radnor Girls A (K.Dolan, K.McCulloch, A.Duffy, O.Robinson, [J.Lunger])	<b>05:57.44</b>	6.1%	00:00.84	00:00:20.41	1.0
<b>Race 44: Boys Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:52 PM</b>							
1st	3	Christian Brothers (E.Wicks, B.Hampton, L.Lukenda, R.Guerrera, [A.Mayol])	<b>05:01.09</b>				20.0
2nd	4	St. Peters Prep (W.Curtis, C.Tanas, S.Phelan, D.Lerner, [D.Espino])	<b>05:05.72</b>	1.5%	00:04.63	00:00:04.63	16.0
3rd	1	Haverford (G.Haabestad, A.Lengel, K.Alday, J.Li, [A.Tornetta])	<b>05:06.57</b>	1.8%	00:00.85	00:00:05.48	8.0
4th	2	Father Judge (A.Coelho, J.Solecki, N.Tennesen, J.Comas, [J.Gosse])	<b>05:08.60</b>	2.5%	00:02.03	00:00:07.51	4.0
5th	5	Absegami (T.Calimer, S.Bailey, S.Blair, R.Blair, [N.Gruber])	<b>05:11.77</b>	3.5%	00:03.17	00:00:10.68	2.0
6th	6	Radnor (N.Morris, M.Wilton, R.Subak, M.Palmer, [Z.Shalev])	<b>05:17.18</b>	5.3%	00:05.41	00:00:16.09	1.0
<b>Race 45: Girls Varsity 4x Final @ 05:00 PM</b>							
1st	3	Conestoga (V.Budike, L.Alcorn, K.Hudson, K.Concannon)	<b>05:19.02</b>				20.0
2nd	4	Ridgewood (I.DeGregorio, C.Young, A.Perez, M.Dexter)	<b>05:21.13</b>	0.7%	00:02.11	00:00:02.11	16.0
3rd	2	Episcopal (S.Conlin, B.Baxter, R.Barber, J.Konopka)	<b>05:28.10</b>	2.8%	00:06.97	00:00:09.08	8.0
4th	6	Penn Charter (K.White, L.Alter, S.Nixon, E.Grugan)	<b>05:47.87</b>	9.0%	00:19.77	00:00:28.85	4.0
5th	1	Egg Harbor (M.Young, E.Taroncher, M.Moore, J.Moran)	<b>06:06.81</b>	15.0%	00:18.94	00:00:47.79	2.0
6th	5	Academy of Notre Dame (E.Lavin, O.Whytosek, A.Devine, M.Kieft)	<b>06:09.32</b>	15.8%	00:02.51	00:00:50.30	1.0

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 46: Boys Varsity 4x Final @ 05:08 PM</b>							
1st	3	Malvern Prep (J.McGlinn, D.Brady, C.Lauder, W.Koch)	04:35.80				20.0
2nd	4	Conestoga (M.Amsterdam, C.Sullivan, G.Hamilton, Z.Simpson)	04:38.64	1.0%	00:02.84	00:00:02.84	16.0
3rd	2	Haddon Twp (L.Brown, P.Duffy, E.Tingley, D.McGarry)	04:38.89	1.1%	00:00.25	00:00:03.09	8.0
4th	5	Roman Catholic (J.Meehan, K.PERRY, D.Rostucher, J.Frye)	04:45.47	3.5%	00:06.58	00:00:09.67	4.0
5th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (D.Hoffmann, P.Wrede, J.Xin, K.Scholl)	05:37.90	22.5%	00:52.43	00:01:02.10	2.0
6th	6	Absegami (J.Miller, B.Chorpenning, C.Feliciano, A.Kabala)	06:14.45	35.8%	00:36.55	00:01:38.65	1.0
<b>Race 47: Girls Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:16 PM</b>							
1st	3	Mount Saint Joseph (C.Timoney, B.Pelletier, G.Comerford, a.natale, G.Hunt, G.Natale, C.Antonacio, K.Edling, [S.LoStracco])	04:56.42				30.0
2nd	4	Holy Spirit (H.McKeeever, S.Boyle, R.Fabel, C.Fucetola, S.Dilanni, K.McCully, C.Miller, A.Kelly, [N.Weeks])	04:59.45	1.0%	00:03.03	00:00:03.03	24.0
3rd	2	Haddonfield (E.Kommedal, A.Bentley, R.McDonnell, B.Kane, L.Leimkuhler, L.Mersky, A.Rowling, M.Ippolito,	05:00.19	1.3%	00:00.74	00:00:03.77	12.0
4th	1	Ocean City (A.Panico, O.Simone, S.Cooper, J.Miller, K.Meyer, C.Salomon-Lowden, D.Menchen, E.Culmone,	05:06.28	3.3%	00:06.09	00:00:09.86	6.0
5th	6	Archbishop Carroll (A.O'Brien, M.Maguire, G.Gordon, M.Dupnock, M.Archbold, E.Molloy, C.Demola, M.Greeley, [C.Fitzpatrick])	05:07.95	3.9%	00:01.67	00:00:11.53	3.0
6th	5	Mainland (J.Barnett, T.Gross, B.Ridgway, L.Ludgate, E.Faragher, K.Dooner, M.Rake, C.DeGaetano, [J.Syed])	05:11.65	5.1%	00:03.70	00:00:15.23	1.5
<b>Race 48: Boys Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:24 PM</b>							
1st	2	Episcopal (W.Purtill, N.Horbowy, K.Hogan, P.LeRoux, T.Woodville, J.Pusey, C.Andrews, T.Baker, [S.Kresge])	04:19.19				30.0
2nd	4	La Salle (C.Hoekstra, O.Hinkley, E.Wilt, D.Tento, C.Fowler, J.Guerin, N.Armetta, L.Kelley, [C.Blewitt])	04:19.76	0.2%	00:00.57	00:00:00.57	24.0
3rd	3	St. Joseph Prep (N.Giangiordano, A.Payton, i.burke, P.Gerlach, B.McManus, M.Pagliaro, C.Rooney, M.Perlick, [A.DiCandilo])	04:21.32	0.8%	00:01.56	00:00:02.13	12.0
4th	1	Haverford (J.Costello, M.Boston, D.Martinelli, A.Leavy, J.O'Brien, A.Farmer, T.Scheuritzel, H.Scarlato, [N.Liu])	04:21.52	0.9%	00:00.20	00:00:02.33	6.0
5th	6	Fordham Prep (M.Ptucha, S.Haggerty, A.Calder, E.O'Connor, R.Doyle, O.galvin, B.Burbage, M.Jones, [J.Tomsen])	04:26.19	2.7%	00:04.67	00:00:07.00	3.0
6th	5	Mainland (J.Babb, M.Dorner, E.McGettigan, B.Kintish, B.Teague, E.Engle, J.Storr, S.Tedeschi, [M.Rosado])	04:27.06	3.0%	00:00.87	00:00:07.87	1.5